CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Becky Anderson Paul M. Wendel, Jr.
Purchasing Manager County Executive
Melissa Hamilton Kitty Crow
Purchasing Agent Director of Finance

ADDENDUM #1

Issue Date: December 23, 2022

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES RATE SCHEDULE FOR
INDIGENT BURIALS
EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2023

BASIC RATES:
Stillborn or child under 6 months of age Cremation or Burial ~ $600.00
Cremation $1000.00
Over the age of 6 months Burial $1400.00

ADDITIONAL RATES:

1. Opening and closing of grave and/or purchase of a cemetery plot,
at a cost up to $1100,00

2. Grave liner at cost*.

3. Casket Lowering Device At Cost

4, Mileage outside of Chautauqua County, one way from the county line at the rate of $1.00 per
mile, up to 100 miles to pick up deceased only.

5 Crematory fees at cost*. However, no mileage will be paid for transportation to a crematorium
outside of Chautauqua County as long as a crematorium exists within the county.

6. Exceptional circumstances should be submitted to the County for approval prior to expenditure
of funds.

*Must submit verification with the invoice for any items which are listed as at cost.

CONTRIBUTIONS FROM RELATIVES OR FRIENDS
NO CONTRIBUTIONS MAY BE MADE BY A LEGALLY RESPONSIBLE RELATIVE.

A legally responsible relative is a surviving spouse, and the parents or stepparents of children under the
age of twenty-one. Supplementation also cannot be made with assets of the decedent. All assets of the
decedent must be applied to the funeral bill before requesting County Funds. The County's contribution,
if appropriate, will be reduced dollar for dollar by the decedent's assets.

Friends or other relatives may supplement the cost of the funeral in an amount not to exceed $2000
to upgrade the casket or container, or to purchase viewing hours, embalming, register book, etc.
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